proviskons of Section 14 af the Sad Act read with the Said Rules on tis 28th Novembar, 2023, 
will be- sokd on “As is Where ks Basis”, "As 15 What |s Basis”, “Whatever There Is Basis™ and 
“No recourse Basis™ on Feb 02, 20286, at 2.00 pm to 3.00 p.m for recovery of 
Ps.8,98,75.095.15 (Rupeses Nine Crore Ninety Exght Lakh Seventy Five Thousand and Ninety 
Five gnd Paise Fifiesn) being the smount due as on 31.05,2020 together with further interestw.e 
01,06 2020 thereon at the conlractual rate of mterest Ul the date of payment, incidental expenses, 
other charges, costs ato ess any recovery made fill date, due to the Secured Credstor from

[...]

Email-ID info@hiltonmetal.com; Website: www.hiltonmetal, com 
Contact Person: Mrs. Richa Shah, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer. 

PROMOTERS OF OUR COMPAN MR. YUVRAJ HIRALAL MALHOTRA, 

MRS. DIKSHA YUVRAJ MALHOTRA AND MS. YASHIKA YUVRAJ MALHOTRA 

ISSUEOFUPTO 1,12,96,551 (ONE CRORE TWELVE LAKHS NINETY SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND FIFTY ONE FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ¥ 10.00 EACH OF OUR COMPANY (THE 
"EQUITY SHARES") FOR CASH AT APRICE OF 7 28.32/- (RUPEES TWENTY-EIGHT AND THREE TWO PAISE ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF 2 18.32/- PER EQUITY SHARE) AGGREGATING| 
UPTOT 31,99,18,324.32/- # (RUPEES THIRTY-ONE CRORE NINETY-NINE LAKH EIGHTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR AND THIRTY-TWO PAISE ONLY) ON A RIGHTS BASIS T0 THE ELIGIBLE| 
EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR COMPANY IN THE RATIO OF 14 (FOURTEEN) EQUITY SHARE FOR EVERY 29 (TWENTY NIME) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES HELD BY THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY| 
SHAREHOLDERS ON THE RECORD DATE, THAT IS FRIDAY, DECEMBER 26, 2025 ("THE ISSUE").

[...]

+ 022-40426565, Emall-ID info@hiltonmetal.com; Website: www.hiitonmetal.com 

Contact Person: Mrs, Richa Shah, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 

MR. YUVRAJ HIRALAL MALHOTRA 

MRS. SHA YUVRAJ MALHOTRA AND MS. YASHIKA YUVRAJ MA OTRA 

ISSUE OF UP T01,12,96.551 (ONE CRORE TWELVE LAKHS NINETY SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND FIFTY ONE ) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF 7 10.00 EACH OF OUR COMPANY (THE 
“EQUITY SHARES") FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ¥ 28.32/- (RUPEES TWENTY-EIGHT AND THREE TW0 PAISE ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF T 18.32/- PER EQUITY SHARE) AGGREGATING 
UPTO 31,99,18,324.32/- # (RUPEES THIRTY-ONE CRORE NINETY-NINE LAKH EIGHTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR AND THIRTY-TWO PAISE ONLY) ON A RIGHTS BASIS TO THE ELIGIBLE 
EQWITY SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR COMPANY IN THE RATIO OF 14 (FOURTEEN) EQUITY SHARE FOR EVERY 20 (TWENTY NINE) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES HELD BY THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY 

SHAREHOLDERS ON THE RECORD DATE, THAT 15 FRIDAY, DECEMBER 26, 2025 (“THE ISSUE"), THE ISSUE PRICE FOR THE EQUITY SHARES 15 2.832 TIMES THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES.